

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1944-12-2021

Data/Ora Ricezione 15 Gennaio 2021 18:10:59

MTA - Star

Societa' : Unieuro S.p.A.

Identificativo : 141426

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : UNIEURON04 - Moretti

Tipologia : 2.3

Data/Ora Ricezione : 15 Gennaio 2021 18:10:59

Data/Ora Inizio : 15 Gennaio 2021 18:11:00

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Unieuro S.p.A.: Changes in the

shareholding structure

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





UNIEURO S.P.A.: CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Forlì, 15 January 2021 – Unieuro S.p.A. (MTA: UNIR), the Italian leader in the retail market of consumer electronics and household appliances, announced today that it has been informed by Dixons Carphone plc, an indirect shareholder of the Company through Alfa S.r.I., of the sale of its entire shareholding in Unieuro, corresponding to approximately 7.17% of the share capital, through an accelerated book-building procedure completed on 14 January 2021.

With the conclusion of the transaction, Unieuro's free float exceeds 91% of the share capital, further enhancing the Company's public company status.

* * *

Unieuro S.p.A.

Unieuro is the Italian leader in the distribution of consumer electronics and household appliances, thanks to an omnichannel approach that integrates directly operated stores (about 250), affiliated stores (about 260) and the unieuro.it digital platform. The company is based in Forli, has a central logistics hub in Piacenza and has a staff of about 5,000 employees. Listed on the STAR segment of the Italian Stock Exchange since 2017, Unieuro reported revenues of Euro 2.4 billion in the fiscal year ended at 29 February 2020.

Corporate website: www.unieurospa.com LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/unieuro

Contacts:

Investor Relations

Andrea Moretti Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Director

+39 335 5301205 amoretti@unieuro.com

investor.relations@unieuro.com

Corporate Media Relations

iCorporate Arturo Salerni +39 335 1222631

Sonia Hason +39 331 8394343

unieuro@icorporate.it

Fine Comunicato n.19	944-12
----------------------	--------

Numero di Pagine: 3